RECEIVED

FEB 28 1975

WELL WORK REPORT

lease Name

WOOD CANYQON UINIT

0.C.C. |

ARTESIA, OFFICE

Page 2 of

Well Number#31

Location

Elevation Perm. Datum

Down Hole
Condition

Reason for Work

(after work)

Date
4-17-74 & 4-18-74
4-19-74

4-20-74

4-21-74

4-22-74

4-23-74
4-24-74

4-25-74
4-26-74

4-27-74

4-28-74 & 4-29-74
4-30-74
5-1-74 & 5-2-74
5-3-74
5-4-74
5-5-74
5-6-74
5-7-74 to
5-10-74
5-11-74 & 5-12-74
5-13-74
5-14~74 to 5-16-74
5-17-74

Operation
Changing out Cable Tool Rigs

~able Toal Riq cl ] Ll fiel

drilling tools today.

Ri | vE' hi Taal | tod | .
fish.

JJarred on fish 8 hes.  Fish would not move——

spotted 3 bbls acid through 1! tbg left strain on
Thbg went to bottom of Fish.

fish over night.

Fish still would not move. Run string shot

opposite bit. Recovered evervthing in hole

except Drilling bit (Approx. 6! lona) will try
to fish bit.

Unable to recover bit,

New cellar dug, Now drilling haole to set Con-

ductor Pipe.

Prepare to start new hole

Drill 24" hole to set conductar pipe.

30! of 16" conductor pipe set and cemented.  Will

start drilling today.

Start drilling out from under 16" Conductaor pipe
set @ 30!, |

Drilling. No Report,

Drilling @ 80!

Drilling. No Report.
Dprilling @ 100!,
Last Bit and Stem in hole.

Fished Stem and Bit.

Shut down waiting on new Stem.
Drig @ 115!,
Drillina.

No Report.

Dhillihgﬁ@r1ﬁﬂ'

Drilling..  No Report.

Drilling @ 17Q¢%,

Drilling. No Repart

Drig. @ 180!

Shut down two davs fopr machine

Signed




