FEB 28 1975

1

	WE	LL WOR	K REPORT	D. C. C. ARTESIA, DFFICE Page 2 of
Lease Nome	WOOD CANYON U			Well Number <u>#1</u>
Location				Perm. Datum
Down Hole Condition (after work)	Reas		·	
		Operatir		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	<u>Date</u> 4-17-74 & 4-18-7	<u>Operatio</u> 74 Chanc		Tool Rigs.
	4-19-74		Cable Tool Rig changed out will start to fish	
			drilling tools today.	
	4-20-74		Rigged up fishing Tools and started jarring or	
			· . –	
	4-21-74	Jarre	d on fish 8 hrs	. Fish would not move
		spotte	d 3 bbls acid t	through 1" tbg left strain on
		<u>fish o</u>	ver night. Tb	g went to bottom of Fish.
	4-22-74	<u>Fish</u>	still would not	move. Run string shot
		oppos	ite bit, Recov	vered everything in hole
		excep	t Drilling bit (	Approx. 6' long) will try
		to fish	<u>n bit.</u>	
	4-23-74	<u>Unabl</u>	<u>e to recover b</u>	it. Prepare to start new ho
	4-24-74			ow drilling hole to set Con-
	4-25-74	Drill	24" hole to set	t conductor pipe.
	4-26-74	<u>301 of</u>	30' of 16" conductor pipe set and cemented. Wi	
		start	drilling today.	·····
	4-27-74	<u>Start</u>	Start drilling out from under 16" Conductor pip	
		<u>set @</u>	301.	
	4-28-74 & 4-29-7	74 <u>Drilli</u>	ng. No Report	t
	4-30-74		Drilling @ 80'.	
	5-1-74 & 5-2-74	Drilli	Drilling. No Report.	
	5-3-74	Drilli	Drilling @ 100'.	
	5-4-74	Last	<u> 3it and Stem ir</u>	n hole. Fished Stem and Bi
	5-5-74			n new Stem.
	5-6-74		Drig @ 115 <sup>1</sup> .	
	5-7-74 to		Drilling, No Report.	
	5-10-74		Drilling @ 1601.	
	5-11-74 & 5-12-74		Drilling, No Report.	
	5-13-74			
	5-14-74 to 5-16-74			<u>t</u> .
	5-17-74	<b>–</b> 1	@ 1001 CL .	down two days for machine

C

ignea